
OCTOBER 2022
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY THURSDAY SATURDAYFRIDAYWEDNESDAY

31 27

3 4

10 11

17 18

30

2

9

16

23 24 25

29

6

13

20

27

1

8

15

22

30

7

14

21

28 29

5

12

19

26

28

Hb 1:2-3;2:2-4
2Tm 1:6-8,13-14 / Lk 17:5-10

2 Kgs 5:14-17
2Tm 2:8-13 / Lk 17:11-19

Sir 35:12-14,16-18
2Tm 4:6-8,16-18 / Lk 18:9-14

Ex 17:8-13
2Tm 3:14-4:2 / Lk 18:1-8

Gal 2:1-2,7-14 / Lk 11:1-4

Gal 5:18-25 / Lk 11:42-46

Eph 6:1-9 / Lk 13:22-30

Eph 3:2-12 / Lk 12:39-48

Gal 1:6-12 / Lk 10:25-37

Gal 4:22-24,26-27,31-5:1
Lk 11:29-32

Eph 4:32-5:8 / Lk 13:10-17

Eph 2:1-10 / Lk 12:13-21

Gal 3:1-5 / Lk 11:5-13

Eph 1:1-10 / Lk 11:47-54

Eph 6:10-20 / Lk 13:31-35

Eph 3:14-21 / Lk 12:49-53

Gal 1:13-24 / Lk 10:38-42 

Gal 5:1-6 / Lk 11:37-41

Eph 5:21-33 / Lk 13:18-21

2Tm 4:10-17b / Lk 10:1-9

Gal 3:7-14 / Lk 11:15-26

Eph 1:11-14 / Lk 12:1-7

Eph 2:19-22 / Lk 6:12-16

Eph 4:1-6 / Lk 12:54-59

Gal 3:22-29 / Lk 11:27-28

Eph 1:15-23 / Lk 12:8-12

Phil 1:18b-26 / Lk 14:1,7-11

Eph 4:7-16 / Lk 13:1-9

SUN TWENTY-
SEVENTH SUNDAY 
IN ORDINARY TIME

SUN TWENTY-
EIGHTH SUNDAY 
IN ORDINARY TIME

SUN TWENTY-
NINTH SUNDAY
IN ORDINARY TIME

SUN THIRTIETH 
SUNDAY IN 
ORDINARY TIME

 CBF Full Members:    29
   Associate Members:  28
 Countries:  30

Biblical ministry in the African region is a fruit of 
an ongoing and lively cooperation between the 

Catholic Biblical Federation and the Biblical Center for Af-
rica and Madagascar (BICAM). The latter brings together 
all Bishop’s Conferences on the continent. Its mission to 
promote the Bible and biblical formation among Catholics 
fits well with the mission of the Federation at large. CBF, 
for its part, contributes to the work of BICAM by coordinat-
ing activities of local biblical centers and institutions run by 
dioceses, religious orders, and lay associations. Notewor-
thy is the emphasis of this region on the translation of the 
Bible into local languages and its distribution. Thanks to 
the cooperation of the CBF and Kindermissionswerk from 
Achen, an elaborate biblical-pastoral project, LectioYouth.
Net, was developed and implemented for the youth and 
adults of Africa, with the aim of providing sound and ad-
vanced biblical formation available through the internet. 

Africa

PRAYER 
INTENTION

That the African Churches may root their faith and practice in the 
Word of God, and allow it to shape and direct their mission. 

Wis 11:22-12:2 
2Thes 1:11-2:2 / Lk 19:1-10

SUN THIRTY-
FIRST SUNDAY 
IN ORDINARY TIME

Jb 9:1-12,14-16 / Lk 9:57-62Phil 2:1-4 / Lk 14:12-14 Dan 7:9-10,13-14 / Jn 1:47-51Jb 3:1-3,11-17,20-23 / Lk 9:51-56 Jb 38:1,12-21;40:3-5 / Lk 10:13-16 Jb 42:1-3,5-6,12-17 / Lk 10:17-24


