

Africa





CBF Full Members: 29
Associate Members: 28
Countries: 30

Biblical ministry in the African region is a fruit of an ongoing and lively cooperation between the Catholic Biblical Federation and the Biblical Center for Africa and Madagascar (BICAM). The latter brings together all Bishop's Conferences on the continent. Its mission to promote the Bible and biblical formation among Catholics fits well with the mission of the Federation at large. CBF, for its part, contributes to the work of BICAM by coordinating activities of local biblical centers and institutions run by dioceses, religious orders, and lay associations. Noteworthy is the emphasis of this region on the translation of the Bible into local languages and its distribution. Thanks to the cooperation of the CBF and Kindermissionswerk from Achen, an elaborate biblical-pastoral project, LectioYouth. Net, was developed and implemented for the youth and adults of Africa, with the aim of providing sound and advanced biblical formation available through the internet.

PRAYER INTENTION

That the African Churches may root their faith and practice in the Word of God, and allow it to shape and direct their mission.

OCTOBER 2022						
SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
SUN THIRTY- FIRST SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME	31	27	28	29	30	1
Wis 11:22-12:2 2Thes 1:11-2:2 / Lk 19:1-10	Phil 2:1-4 / Lk 14:12-14	Jb 3:1-3,11-17,20-23 / Lk 9:51-56	Jb 9:1-12,14-16 / Lk 9:57-62	Dan 7:9-10,13-14 / Jn 1:47-51	Jb 38:1,12-21;40:3-5 / Lk 10:13-16	Jb 42:1-3,5-6,12-17 / Lk 10:17-24
SUN TWENTY- SEVENTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME	3	4	5	6	7	8
Hb 1:2-3;2:2-4 2Tm 1:6-8,13-14/Lk 17:5-10	Gal 1:6-12 / Lk 10:25-37	Gal 1:13-24 / Lk 10:38-42	Gal 2:1-2,7-14 / Lk 11:1-4	Gal 3:1-5 / Lk 11:5-13	Gal 3:7-14 / Lk 11:15-26	Gal 3:22-29 / Lk 11:27-28
SUN TWENTY- EIGHTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME	10	11	12	13	14	15
2 Kgs 5:14-17 2Tm 2:8-13 / Lk 17:11-19	Gal 4:22-24,26-27,31-5:1 Lk 11:29-32	Gal 5:1-6/Lk 11:37-41	Gal 5:18-25 / Lk 11:42-46	Eph 1:1-10 / Lk 11:47-54	Eph 1:11-14 / Lk 12:1-7	Eph 1:15-23 / Lk 12:8-12
SUN TWENTY- NINTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME	17	18	19	20	21	22
Ex 17:8-13 2Tm 3:14-4:2/Lk 18:1-8	Eph 2:1-10 / Lk 12:13-21	2Tm 4:10-17b/Lk 10:1-9	Eph 3:2-12 / Lk 12:39-48	Eph 3:14-21 / Lk 12:49-53	Eph 4:1-6/Lk 12:54-59	Eph 4:7-16/Lk 13:1-9
SUN THIRTIETH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME	24	25	26	27	28	29
Sir 35:12-14,16-18 2Tm 4:6-8,16-18 / Lk 18:9-14	Eph 4:32-5:8 / Lk 13:10-17	Eph 5:21-33 / Lk 13:18-21	Eph 6:1-9 / Lk 13:22-30	Eph 6:10-20 / Lk 13:31-35	Eph 2:19-22 / Lk 6:12-16	Phil 1:18b-26 / Lk 14:1,7-11